MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms,

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248

NPC.CMA.0718.MAG.T1137

as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at http://info.vantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the

Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

T 1 1 3	7 R	0	1	8	igit codi	В			В	ank # or Merchar	nt Association #:					
SECTION 1 MERCHA	INT BUSIN	IESS	INFO	RMAT	ION	elektikara						orania antika				
Business Legal Name VIRIDIAN LEGAL SE				ness 1	ax Ret	um Name	e)		Contact Name; CHRISTINA VAUGHN							
Business Name (DB/ VIRIDIAN LEGAL SE	ŔVICES I	PLLC		Chec	x here	if Corpor	ate Headqu	CHF	CHRISTINA@VIRIDIANLEGAL.COM							
Business Location Ac 1602 S MAIN STRE								160	2 S MA	INSTREET	lifferent from location	on addre	SS)			
City, State, Zip: City, State, Zip: TULSA, OK, 74119 TULSA, OK, 74119																
Phone #: (918) 533-9635					Fax #	ř:			ne #. 8) 533-	9635		Fax #:				
Federal Tax ID#: 84-	3104531															
SECTION 2 BENEFIC	IAL/CONT	ROL	OWN	ERSH	IP INFO	RMATIO	N			Secretaria de Caracteria d		Property and the				
owners of certain lega	al entity cu ncial crime cute these D A	ustom es. Re e crim Associ Soverr	ners. I equirir nes. lation nmen	Legal ng the /Estat nt (Fed	entities disclos e/Trust deral/St	can be a sure of ke ate/Local	abused to d by individual Financ D Z LLC	isguise invo s who own ial Institutio	lvemen or contr	t in terrorist finan ol a legal entity (i Partners Private (cing, money launde e., the beneficial hip Corporation	ering, tax owners)	on about the beneficial cevasion, corruption, helps law enforcement			
				ole Pr	roprieto	rr		ofit/Tax-Ex	mpt (5	01C) D Publidy-	Traded Corporation	1	Š.			
Control Owner/Officer Christina Vaughn	r/Principal	Nam	ю:				Title: Managir	ng Member		DOB: 5/3/1979	SSN #: 445-80-4302		Ownership Percentage 51			
Home Address: City, State, ZIP: Phone #: 12948 N 131st E Ave Collinsvitle, OK 74021 (918) 533-9635																
Beneficial Owner/Offi Christina Vaughn	cer/Princi	pai Na	ame:				Title: Managir	ng Member		DOB: 5/3/1979	SSN #: 445-80-4302		Ownership Percentage 51			
Home Address: 12948 N 131st E Ave	Home Address: City						City, State Collinsville		4021	Phor (918	ne #:) 533-9635					
Beneficial Owner/Offi	cer/Princip	pal Na	ame:				Title:		DOB:		SSN#:		Ownership Percentage			
Home Address:		-						City, State	, ZIP:			Phor	ne #:			
Beneficial Owner/Offic	cer/Princip	oal Na	ıme;				Title:	<u> </u>	DOB: SSN#:				Ownership Percentage			
Home Address:	-2	·····	*****			-		City, State	y, State, ZIP:				ne #:			
Beneficial Owner/Offic	cer/Princip	pal Na	ime:				Title:	•	DOB: SSN				Ownership Percentage			
Home Address:								City, State	, ZIP:		Phone #:					
SECTION 3 IMPORT	ANT DISC	LOSU			ent ackr	nowledge	s receipt of	NPC's docu	mantat	on which includ	es Marchant Proces	sina Aa	reement Ver GEN 0718			
IMPORTANT MEMBE products directly to a responsible for educa Member is responsible reserve that are deriv IMPORTANT MERCH. Maintain fraud and choperating Regulation ensure the Merchant authority should the Mignature (Signature	Merchant ating Merci le for and led from so ANT RESP nargeback s. The res understant	t. (2) A chants must ettlem PONSI below sponsi nds so have	DNSIE A Visa on p provi nent. IBILIT w thre ibilitie ome in	BILITIE a Men pertine ide se IES: eshold as liste mports oroble	ris: (1) Inber mu Int Visa Ittlemen (1) Ens Is. (3) Food above Ittlemen (1) Ens Is. (3) Food above Ittlemen	A Visa Must be a poperation of funds to sure compressive and to not	fember is the principal (sign gregulation) the Merch polinical with a superseders to the principal supe	e only entity gner) to the ns with wh ant. (5) The cardholder and the terms of	Approved App	ved to extend acc nt Agreement. (3 chants must com lember is respons curity and storag Merchant Agree erchant Agreeme	eptance of Visa The Visa Member I) The Visa Member I) The Visa I)	r is eld in 85) S with d to	MEMBER BANK: Fifth Third Bank c/o Worldpay LLC 600 Governors Hill Drive symmes Township, OH 45249 (866) 250-9764			
X Christin 7	n. Van	1			21.099 <i>)</i>					hristina Van	chn		10-24-19			

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

Merchant's Bus	iness	Name	(Lega	ai): VIF	RIDIA	VLEG	AL S	ERVIC	ES P	LLC									
SECTION 4 BUS	INES	S PRO	FILE /	AND A	SSUM	PTION	S	idegeren i	giji dalaya s	grafia a se esti este e c				er na sujerka nanaujih sa suksti. P		terrene.	Net mante e		
☐ Ownership or Change	Legal	Entity	c	lose N	IPC E	xisting	MIE)#:				Close [Date Exis	ting MID:		O	pen Date: (9/12	4119
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$400	0,000.0	00		% Car reser		50)		% Card Swipe	5	0	(Manua	% Imprint lly Keyed)	0		% E	32B	0
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):		00.00 0.00	ن دی		ard No Preser		50)		% мото	5	50 % Internet 0 % of International Cards					onal	0	
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$	تاری 00.00	•	· · · ·	Total 100%														
☐ Add'l. Location	n 1st l	ocatio	n MIE) :					ΠN	ever Accepto	ed Ca	rds □ P	rocesso	Change - Ho	w man	y process	sing statement	s are you	ı including?
Type of Goods/ Service Sold:	Le	egal Se	ervice	s and ,	Attorn	eys		REFU (Chec	ND Po k One	OLICY NO.	o efund	다 Re 다 da	fund in 3 ys or les	Merchan exchang	dise e only	, ⊡ Oth	er		
Seasonal Sales:						hs: 🗆	JAN	l D FE	В	MAR DA	PR L	MAY C	□ JUN	□ JUL □ AI	UG [SEP	D OCT D	NOV	□ DEC
SECTION 5 CON Do you (MERCH POS Terminal	IANT)	NCE IN have	iFORI a □ 3	MATIO Ird par	N ly sof	ware	appli	cation/	galew	ay or		you con ES ☑ N		th the Payme	nt Car	d Indus	try Data Se	curity S	tandards?
If yes, identify So	ecurit	y Asse	SSOF 8	and ce	rtificat	e nun	ber:					1.		Last Certi					
Have you been r	notifie romis	d by V e of ca	isa, M Irdhol	laster(der da	Card c	r Disc	over	that yo	u hav	e been the	Do yo	u store	ou comp cardhold ∕ES ⊠ N				S ⊡NO ⊠ NO		
Third Party Soft	vare/	Gatewa	ay Ve	ndor N	lame	and A	ddres	ss:						Gateway Ven					
Version #			····, ····											h this vendor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Does software s							. 4 -	111		1	□ Ye	s 🗆 No		e/Gateway PC					
comply with the successfully con (the "PCI Progra assessed in accapplicable fees a rules ("PA DSS" SECTION 6 MEI In accordance w	nplete im") to ordan are se). RCHA	ed a Se co assist ce with t forth	of Ass t meron the t in Se NK AC	chants terms of ction 1	in se in se of the 1. All	uestion curing PCI P gatew ORMA	naire card rogra ray of	e and s data a am. Info r other	can(s and co ormati vendo), if applicate omplying with on on the Por supplied seement, fund	ole, an h PCI CI Pro oftwar	d (b) is DSS. You gram is re must	compliar ou are er set forth be comp	t with the PCI rolled in the F in Section 15 bliant with the offern the according to the section of the according to the acco	DSS. PCI Proposition of the Paymone	NPC h ogram a e Terms ent App as delin	as created in and the apples and Condition Date in the apples and Condition Date in the apples and the apples a	the PCI licable t tions ar a Secul thing is	Program fees will be nd the rity Standard checked,
MERCHANT will Service Provider	rece	ive Pre	miun	i ACH.	ACH	l can t	e pe	rforme	d by ti	ne following	entitie	s: Men	ber Banl	k, NPC or any	y auth	orized a	agent of NP	C or an	y Third Part
Deposit Time Fr	ame:		remiu	ım AC	H Z	Alte	nate	Fundi	ıg*				Depo	sit Type: 🛭	Com	bined	☐ By Batc	h	
Any ACCOUNT account #1 will b	NUM	BER in	idicati	ed mu						for handling	ACH	deposits	s and wit	hdrawals.	If mo	re than	one accoun	t is indi	cated,
Routing #1:	1	0	3	1	0	1	3	5	6	DDA Acc	ount T	ype: ☑	Checkir	ng □ Saving)s				
Account #1:	3	1	4	5	8	1	6												
Routing #2:	1	0	3	1	0	1	3	5	6	DDA Acc	ount T	ype: ☑	Checkii	ng 🗆 Saving	js				
Account #2:	3	1	4	5	7	9	4		<u> </u>				***************************************	If a second Discount					
Section 7 CHEC	K / A	CH SE	RVICE	8	andar Y	vei Staris		550000	: -:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	pronovalentement (1000 (110)						2010/11/11		
If Check Service terms and condit other service pro other service pro ++ For Non-Gua	s are ions f ivider ivider	selecto for Che . Memi	ed an eck pr ber Ba	d by si oducts ank is	acce not pr	ptanc ovidin	e as g the	stated in Check	in the VACH	Merchant Pr Services. N	rocess /iercha	sing Agre ant must	eement o	or as provided oved by NPC	d by C and it	heck se s servic	ervices prov ce provider,	ider, SF	PS-EFT, or
^**These fees ap	ply p	er acc	ount.	scoun		ansac							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Discount		saction		- Ch - nle	24 5
Check Conve				Rate	+"	Fee		□ Che	ck21 F	Check S OS - Guara		•		Rate 0.00	!	Fee 0.00	Other		21 Fees
☐ w/ Guarantee Check Conve			┼		_					POS - Non-C Remote - Gu					ļ		Monthly Ch		ee***: \$ 5.00 Access
□ w/o Guarante	e		<u> </u>	·~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Ì	⊔ Che	ck21 F	Remote - No	n-Gua	rantee *	antee n	0.00 iscount Rate	·	0.00 Oremiun	Fee": \$ 5.	00	
□ Guarantee	w/							□ Che	ck21 F	OS Payroll	option	<i>Guar</i> 1 - Non-	Guarante	e: Discount F	tate +	1% pre	mium		ly Billing
# of Checks Monthly:	1	verag	e Amo	ount:		gest (Chec	k	Month	nly Service ee*":		Batch Fe		lonthly Minime \$25.00		Annu	ial Fee": 59.95		nation Fee* 125.00

Merchant's Business Nam		IRIDIAN	LEGAL S	ERVI	CES	PLLC					ene i til man men massissioner i t	Congress :	. 3 760 553	Aysa (see Sources of the Co
SECTION 8 FEE SCHEDULI					- T - T- (S		or and the first	alle.		ΓΊ	Il Cards □ (Other	Card	Same randsurant
APPLICATION Tiere			at Rate⁵ ash Advar	sco.		DISCOUNT:	□ D Ø M	any Ionthi	CARD OF		ebit Card Onl		00,0	ų
TYPE: Inter	change*				Teler	phone Order		erne	·		<u> </u>			
SUB BUSINESS TYPE	□ Retail K	ey Ente	red □l	DialPa	у Са	pture" □ M	IOTO/C	ardSv	vipe" □ Large	Ticket				
VISA/MASTERCARD/DIS	SCOVER (V				T	nsaction Fee	AMI	ERIC	AN EXPRESS I	Rate Category*	Discount R	ate	Trans	action Fé
Base			0.40) %	\$	0.10	Base				0,50	%	\$	0.10
Mid-Qualified 1 (Not Applicable for Retall Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DielPay Merchants) + 0.00 % + \$ 0.							Mid-Q	Jalifi	ed ¹	+ 0.00	%	+\$	0.00	
Non-Qualified ²	+ 0.0	> %	+ \$	0.00	Non-Q	Non-Qualified ²			+ 0.00	%	+\$	0.00		
Base Debit NON PIN-Bas (Sarre as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left blank)	ed ³ Regulated	Only ⁶ E	0.10) %	+\$	0	Miscellaneous Pro				Juct Fees			
☑ Debit PIN-Based ⁴	Monthly Ho		0.10) %	s	0.10	☐ Wire	ess S	Service ³				,	
Depit FIN-Dased	\$ 0.	00				Same as	Quant	itv	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting	Transaction	Fee		
Qualified Rewards ⁵				%		Visa/MC/ Discover				Fee \$	+\$			
			- suthoris	dian i	Transaction Fee		☐ Micre)\$ ³						
Transaction fees are charge 'Added to Base discount ra				auon e	1116111	pis.	· ·	T		Monthly Hosting	Transaction	Enn	П	,
2Added to applicable Mid-C	Qualified dis	count rat	te and trai	rsactio	on fee	э.	Quant	ity	Setup Fee	Fee	Transaction	ree		
Transaction fee is in addit Qualified transaction fee, r	egardless o	f transac	tion qualit	icatio	n.		ļ		<u> </u>	\$	+\$ 0.00)	<u></u>	
Debit Network Interchange, sponsorship, switch and gateway fees, and any internet Services ³ hiscellaneous fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current														
rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures. Same as Mid-Qualified discount rate if left blank for the applicable Reward					edures. Reward	Quant	ity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction	Fee	В	latch Fee	
categories collected by NF	categories collected by NPC (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DialPay Merchants). **State as Mind-Cutamited discount rate in the Statik to the Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DialPay Merchants). **State as Mind-Cutamited discount rate in the Statik to the Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DialPay Merchants). **State as Mind-Cutamited discount rate in the Statik to the Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DialPay Merchants). **State as Mind-Cutamited discount rate in the Statik to the Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DialPay Merchants). **State as Mind-Cutamited discount rate in the Statik to the Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DialPay Merchants).													
then this rate applies to all charged discount rates plu other Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHA assessed or allocated to North FLAT RATE MERCHANTS International transactions. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Example 1 of the Property of the Pro	s 0.11% (0.0) be assesse NTS ONLY - Aerchant at 1 5 ONLY - CA Does not a	0011) or d or alloc CARD C the then RD ORG oply to A	all transacated to M RGANIZA current ra ANIZATIO merican E	ercha TION I te del N FEE	s. NP Int at FEES termines: A S: A	C's processi the then cum : Visa, Mast ned in accord Il fees are ind	ng fees rent rate terCard of dance with cluded in	deter deter and D ith NI disc	Card Brand Inter rmined in accord Discover Interch PC's standard of count rate and tr	change fees are in dance with NPC's ange fees, assess perating procedure ansaction fee about press Account Nu	s standard operates and otes. ve except fee	eratin her fe	g prodes wi	cedures.
Program.											•			
☐ By checking this box, M ☐ By checking this box, M	lerchant ele	cts to op	t out of the	e Ame	rican	Express Pro	ogram es Mark	etina	Materials					
SECTION 9 OCCURRENC		us to op	t Out Of 16	JCIVIII,	9 (11)	Chocan Expro		THE STATE OF	t vidi versionis – ti	ya allama a sirkaliyayan	11 St. 1988 M. 11 1985.	A M.	4, 359	ar arrivation of the
Batch Fee ^{††}		/per bat	ch 🗆	МуМє	rcha	ntData.com	3	0.00	/month	□PCI Program f	ee - Annual 1	\$0.0	0 /a	nnual
ACH DBA Change Fee	\$25.00			Minim	um B	sitl		0.00	/month	GDanor Statem		\$0.0		nonth
On File Fee Card Brand Usage Fee	_	/month		Group	Ann	ual		00.00	Charged in the Month of November	□Regulatory an				nnual
(NABU) - MasterCard ² Card Brand Usage Fee	\$0,06	/each						***************************************	Charged in the Months of	☑PCI Program I	Fee - Monthly	\$10.	00 /m	nonth
(NABU) - Visa²	\$0.06	/each		Semi	Annu	al Fee	:	00.04	November and	d				nonth
Retrieval Request	\$15.00	/each							6 months thereafter	PCI DSS Non-V				ach
Voice Authorization Fee	\$1.95	/each		Merch	nant T	Fraining		00.00	/once			\$0.0		ach
Chargeback Fee	\$25.00	•		Welco		Cit	;	00.00	/once	VR Authorization	v 15	الاريم	<u> </u>	au11
Return ACH(s) are subject "Same as V/MC/D base to Frame as V/MC/D base to Frame and Conditions of the Initial Length Ferms and Conditions. If the Card Brand Usage For It Transaction Fee and applicable to the Initial Length Initial	ransaction f rehant Agre m or any ren limited by st ee (NABU)	ee if left ement is rewal ter ate law, includes	blank; if b 3 years a m, you wi these fee: the Maste	ase V nd au I be s s may erCard	/MC/i toma ubject	tically renew to an Early nodified in ac	e for add Deconv cordanc	lition ersio e with	el 2-year period n Pee ("EDF") ir n Section 7B of	s. If this Agreeme a accordance with the Terms and Co	nditions.	SUCIEC	ятт;с	rorne
³ See Schedule I of the Te Merchant may be charge	rms and Co ed a PCI Nor	nditions 1-Compli	for additio iance fee (nal in of \$19	.95 p	er month per	r MID. P	ease	refer to Section	6.G of the Terms	and Condition	ns		

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): VIRIDIAN LEGAL SERVICES PL	LLC		
SECTION 10 UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFOF	RMATION AUTHORIZATION		
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for NPC's and Member Bank's	s acceptance of this Merch	ant Agreement, each person si	gning immediately below this
paragraph (each such person, a "Guarantor") is signing this Merchant	Agreement as a Guarantor	of the Merchant Identified on	page 1 of the Merchant
Agreement. By signing below, each Guarantor (i) accepts and agrees	to be bound by the Continu	ing Unlimited Guaranty provis	sions starting in Section 11 of the
Terms and Conditions, and (ii) acknowledges and confirms that, prior	to signing, he or she receiv	ed and read those Continuing	Guaranty provisions, Each
Guarantor individually authorizes NPC, Member Bank, and/or either o	f their representatives to co	nduct an initial and ongoing or	omprehensive credit investigation
of him or her by utilizing a third-party credit reporting agency and/or to	obtain a criminal backgrou	nd check, Guarantor acknowle	edges receipt of the Merchant
Agreement, which is incorporated herein by reference as if fully set for	rth herein and has reviewed	the Continuing Unlimited Gui	aranty provisions therein.
Authorized Signature of Guarantor: (Do Not Include Title)	Guarantor Name:		Date of Signature:
, , ,			
Home Address		City, State, ZIP:	
Date of Birth: Social Security Number:	Phone #:		
SECTION 11 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION		///	
To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laun-	dering activities, the USA P	Afriol Act requires all financial	institutions to obtain, verify and
record information that identifies each person (including business entit	ties) who opens an accoun	t, What this means for you: Wh	hen you open an account, we will
ask for your name, physical address, date of birth, taxpayer identificat	tion number and other infort	nation that will allow us to iden	ntify you. We may also ask to see
your driver's license or other identifying documents. The undersigned a	entity(ies) and individuals he	ereby unconditionally authorize	e NPC and Member Bank or its
agents to (i) investigate the information and references contained her	ein, and to obtain additional	I information about the Mercha	nt and such individual(s) by pulling
credit bureau and criminal background checks on the Merchant and its	s principals, including obtain	ning reports from consumer rea	porting agencies on individuals
signing below as an owner or general partner of Merchant, or providing	g their Social Security Nun	nber on the Application (if such	individual asks NPC or Member
Bank whether or not a consumer report was requested. NPC and/or N	Member Bank will tell such i	ndividual and, if NPC and/or M	lember Bank received a report.
INPC and/or Member Bank will give the individual the name and addre	ess of the agency that furnis	hed it) and (ii) update such info	ormation periodically throughout
the terms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SS	N and signing this Applica	tion, you, in your individual cap	pacity, unconditionally authorize
NPC and Member Bank to obtain your consumer credit report.			in the state of th
SECTION 12 MERCHANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE			
Merchant agrees to and accepts the terms and conditions set forth in		ms and Conditions which are li	ncorporated herein by reference
(GEN.0718) as if fully set forth herein (collectively, the "Merchant Agre-	ement") and acknowledges	receipt of all parts of the Merc	hant Agreement, Merchant
acknowledges that no handwritten changes have been made to the pr	inted text of the Merchant A	greement and that the narties	may produce and rely on a copy
or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal	purposes. Merchant repres	ents, warrants and certifies to I	NPC and Member Bank that it has
reviewed all pages of this Application, that all information provided her	rein is true, correct and corr	plete and that NPC and Mem	ber Bank may rely on the
Information contained in this Application, without further investigation,	for all purposes. Merchant	acknowledges and agrees tha	it NPC and Member Bank are in no
way responsible or liable for the actions, inactions, performance or lac	k of performance of any thi	rd party provider or independe	ent sales representative. Merchant
represents that it has chosen for itself any services, equipment or third	perty selected in connection	on with the Merchant Agreeme	ent, and it has not relied on any
promises, representations, warranties, or covenants of the independent			
Merchant Agreement shall not be altered by any prior, contemporaneo			
release of Merchant information in accordance with the provisions of			
American Express Program, the applicable Opt Out Box has been may	rked.	. 1	and the state of t
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant has caused this Agreement to be	executed by its duly author	zed representative effective in	n accordance with the terms of the
Terms and Conditions. The Agreement shall be binding upon Mercha	nt upon the earlier of Merch	ant's execution below or Merc	hant's first processed electronic
transaction.		The state of the s	
MERCHANT	and the second second		
Signature (Signature may be exidenced by (acsimile)	Name (piease print)	7	Dale
	marcursuscustus (Carlotte Carlotte Carl		
	gistered ISO of Fifth Third Bank.	38 Fountain Souare Piaza, Cincinna	III. OH 45263 Page 4 of 5

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):	VIRIDIAN LEGAL SERVICES	S PLLC		
SECTION 10 UNLIMITED PERSONAL	GUARANTY AND CREDIT IN	FORMATION AUTHORIZATI	ON	- de la lace de la la lace de lace de lace de la lace de lace
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchan	ge for NPC's and Member Ba	ank's acceptance of this Me	erchant Agreement, each pers	on signing immediately below this
paragraph (each such person, a "Gu	arantor") is signing this Mercr	nant Agreement as a Guara	thurs Helimited Gueranty o	provisions starting in Section 11 of the
Terms and Conditions, and (ii) acknowledge	Suarantor (i) accepts and agri	vior to signing he or she re	reived and read those Contin	uing Guaranty provisions. Each
Currenter individually outhorizes ND	wedges and commis triat, p € Momber Book, and/or eith	ar of their representatives t	o conduct an initial and ongoi	ng comprehensive credit investigation
of him or her by utilizing a third-party	credit reporting energy and/o	or to obtain a criminal hacke	round check. Guarantor acki	nowledges receipt of the Merchant
Agreement, which is incorporated he	rein by reference as if fully se	et forth herein and has revie	wed the Continuing Unlimited	Guaranty provisions therein.
Authorized Signature of Guarantor: (On Not Include Title	Guarantor Name:		Date of Signature:
Addition200 Oignotes of Code and to	DO NOT INCIDED THIS]"
Home Address			City, State, ZIP:	
7.011.0 7.100.000			1,	
Date of Birth:	Social Security Number:	Phone #:		
SECTION 11 PATRIOT ACT AND BA	CKGROUND AUTHORIZATION			
To help the government fight the fund	ding of terrorism and money la	aundering activities, the US	A Patriot Act requires all fina	ncial institutions to obtain, verify and
record information that identifies each	h person (including business (entities) who opens an acc	ount. What this means for you	ו: When you open an account, we will
ask for your name, physical address.	date of birth, taxpaver identif	fication number and other is	nformation that will allow us to	identify you, We may also ask to see
your driver's license or other identifying	ng documents.The undersign	ed entity(ies) and individua	is hereby unconditionally auti	norize NPC and Member Bank or its
agents to (i) investigate the information	on and references contained	herein, and to obtain additi	onal information about the Me	erchant and such individual(s) by pulling
credit bureau and criminal backgrour	id checks on the Merchant ar	nd its principals, including o	blaining reports from consum	er reporting agencies on mulviduals
Signing below as an owner or general Bank whether or not a consumer repr	a partner of Merchant, or prov	riging their Social Security	number on the Application (it	such individual asks NPC or Member
Bank whether or not a consumer repr	on was requested, NPC and	dross of the access that fo	eniched it) and (ii) undate euc	th Information periodically throughout
the terms of service of the Merchant	ne individual the name and ad	curess of the agency that it	dication, you in your individus	at canacity unconditionally authorize
NPC and Member Bank to obtain you	or consumer credit report	1 COM Bild Signing will App	moadorn you, ar your morrison	opposity, enterties and account
SECTION 12 MERCHANT ACKNOWL				
Merchant agrees to and accepts the	torms and conditions set forth	In this Application and the	Terms and Conditions which	are incorporated berein by reference
(GEN.0718) as if fully set forth herein	(collectively the "Merchant A	rate of the property of the second	iges receipt of all parts of the	Merchant Agreement. Merchant
acknowledges that no handwritten ch	anges have been made to th	e printed text of the Mercha	ant Agreement and that the pa	rties may produce and rely on a copy
or electronically stored image of the I	Merchant Agreement for all le	gal purposes. Merchant ret	resents, warrants and certific	s to NPC and Member Bank that it has
reviewed all pages of this Application	 that all information provided 	f herein is true, correct and	complete and that NPC and	Member Bank may rely on the
information contained in this Applicat	ion, without further investigati	ion, for all purposes. Merch	ant acknowledges and agrees	s that NPC and Member Bank are in no
way responsible or liable for the action	ons, inactions, performance or	r lack of performance of any	y third party provider or linder	endent sales representative. Merchant
represents that it has chosen for itsel	If any services, equipment or t	third party selected in conn	ection with the Merchant Agr	eement, and it has not relied on any
promises representations, warranties	s, or covenants of the indeper	ndent sales representative.	NPC or others. Merchant ac	knowledges and agrees that the
Merchant Agreement shall not be alte	ered by any prior, contempore	aneous or subsequent oral	representations made by any	party. Merchant further authorizes the
release of Merchant information in ac	cordance with the provisions	of Section 10 of the Terms	s and Conditions. If Merchant	does not want to participate in the
American Express Program, the appl	icable Opt Out Box has been	marked.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant h	nas caused this Agreement to	be executed by its duly au	thorized representative effec	tive in accordance with the terms of the
Terms and Conditions. The Agreeme	nt shall be binding upon. Mer	rchant upon the earlier of M	erchant's execution below or	Merchant's first processed electronic
transaction.				
MERCHANT	to see the second	HARRISE ALEXANDER		Cale , ,
Signature (Signature may be evident	zo og jacsinijo)	Name (please print)	Variable	10/20/10
	yh.	<u>Christina</u>	Vaughn	10/87//7
NPC.CMA,0718,MAG.T1137	// worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is	s a registered ISO of Fifth Third b	Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cir	Gillian, Ori 45203 1 Fage 4 01 5
0	,			

Merchant's Business Name (Leg					<u> </u>		- <u> </u>				
SECTION 13 EQUIPMENT SETUP			~~~	ODE: NPC = NPC	to ship د		= Sales office	to ship equi	pment MER =	Merci	
TERMINAL	QTY	PROVIDER		PRINTER		PROVIDER		PIN PAD			PROVIDER CODE
SWIPESIMPLE SWIFT B250	1	ME		······································	******			O	NEW DEXCH	ANGE	<u> </u>
									VEW DEXCH.		
								ال	VEW DEXCH		
Other:	Provider Co	de: C	Other:			Provider Code:	Other:		ļ,	rovide	r Code:
]		
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE SO	FTWARE NAI	ME T		PUE	SLISHER			VERSION	·····	*****	***************************************
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS		THE	DEFAU	LT SELECTION WI	LL BE AF	PPLIED FOR ANY	OPTION NOT	SELECTED	BELOW		
ØRETAIL/MOTO					ORES.	TAURANT			□CASH ADV	INCE	
AVS OYES NO	Α	uto-Clos	-	Ø YES □ NO		Tipa	s ⊡YES⊡1		□ LODGING		
Last 4-Digits Z YES D NO CVV 2 Z YES D NO	O4		IME	1930		Server		1	FUEL DYES	⊓N()
Durchasa	Stor	e N Forv		☐ YES ☐ NO		Table			TOLE CITE		
Card/Level 2 U YES D NO		Pre-		☐ YES ☐ NO		Bar Tal			PASSWORD		
Invoice # UYES D NO	D-L	Cash B		H AES R MO	İ	Suggested Tip	O PES 🗆 I	40	AIL	VE	-c NO
Prompt		it Cash B Max Ame		<u>0</u>	CEAST	PAY (FPS)			Void		S □ NO S □ NO
PBX Code 8 9	1	IVIAX MIII	Oun			∃Both receipts si	anature line				S I NO
Multi-Merchant ☐ YES ☐ NO	1 + Auto C	loss Tim	no for	Alternate Funding		∃Both receipts N		ne	Settlement		
First Merchant MID				an 7:30 p.m. CST	I I NO receipte under €25.00				Other		.0 1.10
Custom Header / Footer:	TICCUS IO	DE NO 10	itoi tiae	211 7 .00 p.m. 00 1	Wireles	s ID		1	04101		
Custom fieddel 7 i cotof.								··			
					Comme	ents:					
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUC	TIONS			NLY If ordered the	rough N	IPC - Default shi	ipping option	s (indicate	d by *) will b	e appi	ied for any
Chin To.		******					1712F	□ Over i	Vight D.G.	round	□ Saturday
Ship To: Ø Do Not Ship ☐ Merchant Location * ☐ ISO Location						☐ Other] [] -3 [Day ☐ Over I		iouna i	Jacorday
Attn:			···············				Paymer	nt For Equip	ment Will Be:		
Address:							□ Leas		ck ⊡ Cash ex ⊡ 30 day (□ Vis Bill Gro	
City:	State: Z	ip:		Phone #:		☐ Special Ins		***************************************	····		, .
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN N	MERCHANT?	DYES	3 RIN	10		`					
NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?	□YES	DNO									
WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INSTRU	ICTIONS								quired if welco		
	·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							1 1	o separate ado	iress ti	Pho
Ship To: □Merchant Location *	□ISO Location	on ⊟O)ther					At	tn:		#:
Address:		·····	***************************************	City:			State:	Zi	p:		
SECTION 14 SITE INSPECTION II	FORMATION	900 (PH 1)	, i 1 je i i						ile in element		
I represent and warrant that the infor	mation set forti	h in the ar	ppilcati					, } hereby cer	tify that (check	which a	applies):
☑ I have physically inspected the					iness / tr	nventory / Shipme	ents:				
this address, personally confirme Control Owner/Officer Information				sic of online 1							
of the Agreement.	a Section, and	J WILLIESS	seu uk	an arathrina Doe	es busine	ess appear as rep	presented?		₽YES		⊃NO
☐An NPC approved third party si	te inspection	vendor v	All Sur	NNV 1		open and operati	•		⊠YES		ONC
inspection within 15 days of my s	ionature belov	w or I ha	ve info	ormed NPC Is in	ventory	sufficient for bus	iness type?		ØYES	•	⊃NO
that a site inspection is needed.					goods a	nd services deliv	ered at the tim	ne of sale?	⊠YES	£	∃NO
☐ I have not physically inspected	the business	premise	s of th	ne Goo	ods and s	services charged	to credit card	on	ØOrder	C	∃Shipment
Merchant; but have verified the v	outside Are		d services delive		□Digitall	y ⊠Physic	∃Both				
sources and confirmed the identity of the person listed under the Control				tha (`Antrali	-	shipped, is a Ful		•	DYES	•	ZNO
Owner/Officer Information Section			·	11 gt	Jous alt	orapped, is a ru	miniment House	ua c u!	W FEG	•	
If Fulfillment House is used, pleas		e follow	Ing:				IC. 379	nont Lieure	Contact lafe-	matia	
Fulfillment House Name and Add	ress:						Fulfillr	nent House	Contact Infor	mation	:
							1				
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Co	moliant? / Y	ES ØNC)	% of shinm	nents by	this vendor					
Location Type: □Retail Store Fro					strial Buil		how				
Sales		Sales				Y		lication			